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STATE OF ILLINOIS 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 
 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
 
Petition for the Establishment of 
Performance Metrics under Section 
16108.18(e) of the Public Utilities Act.  

 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
 

 
 

 
Docket No. 25-0514 

 

 
Notice of Filing 

 
To: Attached Service List 

 
Please take notice that on this date I caused to be sent to the Chief Clerk, Illinois 

Commerce Commission, 527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701, via e-Docket, 

Environmental Defense Fund’s Petition to Intervene in the above-captioned proceeding.  

Dated: June 26, 2025 
Respectfully submitted, 

 

  
Curt Stokes 
Environmental Defense Fund 
237 Madelines Park Cir. 
Jefferson City, MO 65109 
(212) 624-8825 
(314) 398-2120 
custokes@edf.org 
 
 
 

       

mailto:custokes@edf.org
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Certificate of Service 
 
I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a copy of Environmental Defense Fund’s Petition to Intervene in 
the above captioned proceeding was served upon the parties listed on the Illinois Commerce 
Commission’s service list for this docket as reflected at the time of filing on e-Docket via electronic 
delivery on the date indicated below.  
 
 
Date: June 26, 2025    Respectfully Submitted, 
 

  
 Curt Stokes 
 Environmental Defense Fund  
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ICC Docket 25-0514 

Service List 
 

Gina Culen 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
Two Lincoln Centre 
Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181 
gina.culen@comed.com 
 

Leanne Jossund 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
10 S. Dearborn St., 52nd Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60603    * 
leanne.jossund@exeloncorp.com 
 

Matthew W Ludwig 
Assistant General Counsel 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
10 S. Dearborn St., 52nd Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60603    * 
matthew.ludwig@comed.com 
 

Marion Lunn Perkins 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
10 S. Dearborn St., 52nd Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60603 
marion.lunn@comed.com 
 

Michelle McCarty 
Paralegal 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
Two Lincoln Centre 
Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181 
michelle.mccarty@comed.com 
 

Jessica E Miley 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
One Financial Place 
440 S. LaSalle St., 33rd Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60605 
jessica.miley@exeloncorp.com 
 

E. Glenn Rippie 
SVP & General Counsel 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
10 S. Dearborn St., 52nd Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60603    * 
glenn.rippie@exeloncorp.com 
 

Stephen Roach 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
Three Lincoln Centre 
Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60189 
stephen.roach@exeloncorp.com 
 

Emma D Salustro 
Assistant General Counsel 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
10 S. Dearborn St., 52nd. Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60603    * 
emma.salustro@comed.com 
 

Talicia Shankland 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
Two Lincoln Centre 
Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181 
talicia.shankland@comed.com 
 

ShaVon Sokan 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
3 Lincoln Centre 
Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181 
shavon.sokan@comed.com 
 

Shirley Stevens 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
10 S. Dearborn St., 52nd Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60603 
shirley.stevens@comed.com 
 

Jessica Tsypin 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
10 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60603 
jessica.tsypin@comed.com 
 

Ron nelson 
Current Energy Group LLC 
2900 E. Broadway Blvd., Ste. 100 #780 
Tucson, AZ 85716    * 
rnelson@currentenergy.group 
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Robert Kelter 
Sr. Attorney 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1600 
Chicago, IL 60601    * 
rkelter@elpc.org 
 

Bradley D Klein 
Sr. Attorney 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1600 
Chicago, IL 60601    * 
bklein@elpc.org 
 

Katie Toolan 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1600 
Chicago, IL 60601    * 
ktoolan@elpc.org 
 

Alondra Estrada 
Legal Assistant 
Environmental Law and Policy Center 
35 E. Wacker Dr. Ste. 1600 
Chicago, IL 60601    * 
aestrada@elpc.org 
 

Christine Baranowski Ouska 
Senior Legal Analyst 
Exelon Business Services Company 
Two Lincoln Centre 
OakBrook Terrace, IL 60181 
christine.ouska@comed.com 
 

Scott M Metzger 
Sr. Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
115 S. LaSalle, 16th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60603    * 
scott.metzger@ilag.gov 
 

Jasmine Pickens 
Paralegal 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
115 S. LaSalle St., 25th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60603    * 
jasmine.pickens@ilag.gov 
 

Shelby M Smith 
Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
115 S. LaSalle St., 25th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60603    * 
shelby.smith@ilag.gov 
 

Ronna Abshure 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle, C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601    * 
ronna.abshure@illinois.gov 
 

Nestor Delgado 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701    * 
nestor.delgado@illinois.gov 
 

Katherine Dowis 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701    * 
katherine.dowis@illinois.gov 
 

Heather Jorgenson 
Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601    * 
Heather.Jorgenson@illinois.gov 
 

Yangsu A Kim 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701    * 
yangsu.kim@illinois.gov 
 

Justin Vargas 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800 
Chicao, IL 60601    * 
justin.vargas@illinois.gov 
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Madeline Semanisin 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
20 N. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1600 
Chicago, IL 60603    * 
msemanisin@nrdc.org 
 

Paul Alvarez 
The Wired Group 
PO Box 620756 
Littleton, CO 80162 
palvarez@wiredgroup.net 
 

Dennis Stephens 
The Wired Group 
PO Box 620756 
Littleton, CO 80162 
dstephens@wiredgroup.net 
 

Will Kenworthy 
Regulatory Director, Midwest 
Vote Solar 
1 S. Dearborn St., Ste. 2000 
Chicago, IL 60603    * 
will@votesolar.org 
 

Boratha Tan 
Vote Solar 
1 S. Dearborn St., 20th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60603    * 
btan@votesolar.org 
 

 

*  Active 
 

 


